
f,if* Syndlc.le

&-flfl il@ Canara SrnPgA

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Ref : ARM/VIVAN GOLD/E-AUCTION/JAN23/2022-23

To,

lrt/s VIVAN GOLD
(Partnership Firm)
SF-1, Kush Avenue, Surdas Seth Ni Pote,
Mandavi Ni Po[e, Manekchowk,
Ahmedabad - 380001 .

Represented by its Partners:

Mr. Ankurbhai Rameshchandra Shah
Ftat No. D-40'l , Sidhashita Apartment,
Barrage Road, Vasna,
Ahmedabad-380007.

(Partner)

Mrs. Nisha Ankurbhai Shah (Partner)
Ftat No. D-401 , Sidhashita Apartment,
Barrage Road, Vasna,
Ahmedabad- 380007.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rute 8(6) of the Security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Bank, Asset Recovery Management branch have taken
possession of the assets described in Schedule of Sate Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section
13(4) of the subject Act in connection \ryith outstanding dues payable by you to our Asset
Recovery Management Branch of Canara Bank.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights avaitabte to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any
other law in force.

Yours faithfully,

^"d*oh&*:8LCanara Bank

{Frqt cq# rTr[i {nqr/ AssET REcovERy MANAGEMENT
(rflfi ir{ / 7th Floor, frt Tq ffirr/ cIFr one Buildin&

H

ENCLOSURE. SALE NOTICE

'fel. 079-69027'J13/ AIA/ A2O/ AZI
Email: cb3966@canarabank.com

c a
s ot,

+$

c

lr

Date: 03-01-2023

Mr. Piyush Rameshchandra Shah (Guarantor)
C-302, Regent Regency,
Pat, Suart 395004.

The undersigned proposes to se[[ the assets more fulty described in the Schedule of Sate Notice.

nv'<rc qiT(<Ifrl rr.rir< lr fr&/ cularat tnternational Finance Tech city,
rri+{.R-t Zl I q\/ candhinagar- 38235S



fiil& Syndlcrto

[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

E AUCTION SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sate of lmmovable Assets under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with
proviso to Rule 8 (6) & 9(1) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particutar to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor
(s) that the below described immovabte properties hypothecated / ptedged /charged to the
Secured Creditor, the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of
ARM Branch, Ahmedabad of the Canara Bank., witl be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is",
and " Whatever there is" on 25.-0,L202!, for recovery of Rs. 1,68,20,735.86 as on 30.06.2022 &
Further lnterest ptus Charges Thereon due to the AR/vl Branch, Ahmedabad of Canara Bank from
M/s Vivan Go[d (Partnership) Partners-(l) Mr. Ankurbhai R. Shah and (2) Mrs. Nisha A. Shah &
Guarantor - Mr. Piyushbhai R. Shah.

a) The Reserve price & EMD of the properties wi[[ be as fo[[ows::

Details and full description of the propertv(ies):

Ground Floor & Second Floor admeasuring 24.52 5q. Mtrs., Tenament No. 0105-41-0025-
0001-D, C. S. No. 2082, Sutharwada Ni Pote, Beside Pipta Ni Pote, Near Surdas Seth Ni
Pote, Nava Rasta, M.G. Haveti Road, Manekchowk, Ahmedabad in the name of Mrs. Nisha
Ankurbhai Shah.

North
South
East
West

Property Details Reserve Price ElviD Amt.
Ground F[oor & Second Ftoor admeasuring 24.52
Sq. Mtrs., Tenament No. 0105-41-0025-0001-D,
C. S. No. 2082, Sutharwada Ni Pote, Beside Pipla
Ni Pole, Near Surdas Seth Ni Pole, Nava Rasta,
M.G. Haveti Road, Manekchowk, Ahmedabad

Rs 31,05,000 /- Rs 3,10,500 /-

First F[oor-01, Kush Avenue, 5urdas Seth Ni Pole,
Mandavini Pole, Manekchowk, Mauje: Jamatpur
ward-02, Ahmedabad

Rs 5,20,000 /- Rs 52,000 /-

g.l

ARA
bcr co

8)

o
x

nCa

lt

ilkqt{q#rfirr rrriT/ AssET RxcovERy MANAGEMENT BRANcH
mirfiirtr / 7th Eloor, ftw m ffir/ clFI one Buildin&
ntnrr ffit frr<r< ttr ft&/ cularat International Finance Tech city,
tTi*flr(-tZRt\V Gandhinagar- 382355

Tel. 079-69027A13 / AtA / A2O / a21
Emaill cb3956@canarabank.com

&-f,rr dL@ Canara Bank<A

b) The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before dt.24-01-2023

Bounded by

: By Property of C5 No. 2080
: By Road
: By Property of CS No. 208'l
: By Property of CS No. 2083



firEr* syndlc.t.

&-flf,r &@ Canara rrrrP3A
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

2. First Ftoor-O'I, Kush Avenue, Surdas Seth Ni Pole,
Jamatpur ward-02, Ahmedabad admeasuring 115
Ankurbhai Rameshchandra Shah.

Mandavini Pote, Manekchowk, Mauje:
00 Sq.Ft. area in the name of Mr.

North
South
East
West

Date: 03-01-2023
Place: Gandhinagar

By Common Passage & Stair Case
By Other Property
By Common Passage
By Office No. FF-2

For detaited terms and conditions of the sate ptease refer the link "E-Auction"
provided in Canara Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Chief
Manager, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad Canara Bank, Ph. No. 079-69027812 I 818 I 820 /
822 during office hours on any working day.

AUTHORISED OFFICER
CANARA BANK

arfuii <q6 r<q{ {Trqr/ AssET REcovERy MANAGEMENT BRANcH
tltFlTittf / 7rh Floor, frw << ffirf / CIFr One Buildin&
1A-<rt a@+ srr<r< tt ft&/ Gularat International Finance Tech ciry,
Titr{.r(-17111V 5andhinagar- 382355

Tel. O79-69o27ar3/ AlA/ AzO/ A27
Email: cb3966@canarabank.com

Bounded by



l'trl* syrrdlc.t.

&-ag g5 Canara t"rrPgA
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad.
2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s):

r\Us VIVAN GOLD
(Partnership Firm)
SF-1, Kush Avenue, Surdas Seth Ni Po[e,
Mandavi Ni Pote, Manekchowk,
Ahmedabad - 380001.

Represented by its Partners:

Mr. Ankurbhai Rameshchandra Shah (Partner)
Ftat No. D-401 , Sidhashita Apartment,
Barrage Road, Vasna,
Ahmedabad-380007.

Mrs. Nisha Ankurbhai Shah (Partner)
Ftat No. D-401 , Sidhashita Apartment,
Barrage Road, Vasna,
Ahmedabad-380007.

3. Total liabilities as on 30-06-2022: Rs. 1,58,20,735.86 as on 30.06.2022 & Further lnterest plus
Charges Thereon

4. (a) Mode of Auction : E-Auction

(b) Detaits of Auction service provider:

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 25-01-2023 Time 1.00 PM to 3.0O PM

(d) Place of Auction: Gandhinagar

atfuqt <Eft rr;rr {Tcr/ AssET REcovERy MANAGEMENT BRANcH
sTirqlirfr / 7th Floor, ftwr<ffirr/ cIFT one Buildin&
nv<rt a@t sn-<r< L+'ft&/ cularat tnrernational Finance Tech city,
rTi*{.r{-t zR t \\/ candhinagar- 382355

"tel.079-69027A13/ A

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.
Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218,JPRoyate,
1't Floor, Sampige Road,
znd Main, Malleswaram,
Bengaluru - 560003

Contact Person Name Mr. Pratap Kanjitat &. D.D. Pakhre
9832952607 / 9911293517 / 8898418010 /
080-2346966s t 9480691777

E-mait lD eauction@ccst. co. i n /
ccsteauction@qmai [. com -z

*

8RA

1r
9,
$

can

r

Email: cb3966@canarabank.com
1

DETAILED TER}AS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 03.01.2023

[{r. Piyush Rameshchandra Shah (Guarantor)
C-302, Regent Regency,
Pa[, Suart - 395004.

Contact No.



f,@ 3yndic.to

&-fldl il@ Canara *rrPgA,

[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Property Details Reserve Price EMD Amt.
Ground Ftoor & Second Ftoor admeasuring24.52
Sq. Mtrs., Tenament No. 0105-4'l -0025-0001 - D, C.

S. No. 2082, Sutharwada Ni Pote, Beside Pipta Ni
Pote, Near Surdas Seth Ni Pole, Nava Rasta, M.G.
Haveti Road, Manekchowk, Ahmedabad

Rs 3'1,05,000 /- Rs 3,10,500 /-

First Ftoor-01, Kush Avenue, Surdas Seth Ni Pole,
Mandavini Pote, Manekchowk, Mauje: Jamatpur
ward-02, Ahmedabad

Rs 52,000 /-

6. Other terms and conditions:

a) Auction/bidding shatt be onty through "Ontine Electronic Bidding" through the website of M/s
CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD. Bidders are advised to go through the website for
detaited terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b) The property can be inspected / visited, with prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on
08-01-2023.

c) The property witl be sold not betow the Reserve Price.

d) EMD amount of '10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, ARM Branch OR sha[[ be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund
Transfer to credit of account " CANARA BANK AR/il BRANCH " of Canara Bank, Ahmedabad
Alc No. 209272434; IFSC Code: CNR80003966 on or before 24-O'l-2O23.

e) lntending bidders shatt hold a vatid e-maiI address.

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following
documents/details on or before 24-01-2023, to Canara Bank, ARlrl Branch, Ahmedabad by hand
or by email.

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement
receipt thereof w'ith UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have
to produce these documents in origi
amount of 25% of bid amount.

nal to the Bank at the time of mak ment of batance

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.

iv) Bidder's A/c details for on[ine refund of Er\^D.

g) The intending bidders should register their names at M/s CANB ER SERVICES
LTD. and get their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training
on E- auction from the Service Provider:

urfuqi {qft rrrm {Tcr/ AssET RxcovuRy MANAGEMENT BRANcH
gr qI R / 7th Floor, Flw rr ffi|T/ ClFf One Buildin&
nr<rc ffil sm.rr;{I h'fr&/ cuiarat lnternational Finance Tech city,
Ti*{tR-tztt\\/ candhinagar- 392355

o

)
F

8)

Can

ls

lffi,6lEr-t

Rs 5,20,000 /-

5. Reserve Price & EI\AD Amt.:

Tel. 079-69027813 / alB/ azo/ azt
Email: cb3966@canarabankcom



ftle& Syndlcrt.

&-f,f,r Ab Canara g.rk<A
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.; coNrECr NUMBER :- 9832952602 / 9911293517 I
8898418010 / 080-23469665 I 9480691777. ElviAlL:- eauction@ccst.co.in /
ccsteauction@qltrai[. com

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shatt be refunded to them. The EMD sha[[ not carry
any interest.

i) Auction woutd commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders sha[[ improve their
offers in multipties of Rs. 10,000.00 as incrementa[ value. The bidder who submits the highest bid
(above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Ontine' auction sha[[ be declared as successful bidder.
Sale sha[[ be confirmed in favour of the successfut bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by
the secured creditor.

j) The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sate price (inctusive of EMD atready paid),
immediatety on dectaring him/her as the successfut bidder and the batance within 15 days from
the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successfut bidder fai[s to pay the
sale price, the deposit made by him shatl be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any
notice and property shatt forthwith be put up for sale again.

(Payment of TDS is at the rate as notified by GOI from time to time and it is the responsibility
of the purchaser).

m) The Auction Sale is conducted on "As is where is, As is what is and Whatever there is" Basis.
Bank is not aware of any pending charges, taxes, etc. Purchasers are bound to verify the same
and, if any, have to bear the same.

n) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of
the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

o) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating
the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circte office or ARM branch, Ahmedabad who, as a
facititating centre, shatt make necessary arrangements.

p) For further details contact Alr. Chandra Shekhar Yadav, Chief Manager, Canara Bank, ARM
Branch (Ph. No. 079-69027817 / 818 I 870 I 822, m- 8238091942) e-mai[ id:
cb 3965@canarabank.com ; the Service Provider: M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.;
coNrAcT NUMBER :-9832952602 I 99'11293517 / 88984'18010 I 080-23469665 /

qrftrci {qfr T{-rri trrqr/ AssET REcovERy MANAcEMENT BRANCH
qTiFIIirtr / 7th trloor,fttE T{ R<dal/ GIFT One Buildin&
tq<n aiT((tf{ s'rT{r;r ti'ft&/ cularat lnternational Finance Tech city,
rri*{.R-t zl I \\/ candhinagar- 38235S

"fel.079-69027 1

Email! cb3956@ca

.h,d.t(Er-!.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) lacs and above, the successful bidder will have
to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS
certificate to the Bank.

t) Att charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as appticabte shat[ be
borne by the successful bidder only.

9480691777. EMAIL:- eauction@ccst. co. i n / ccsteauction@qmait.com



l'irl* Syndlc.t.

&-f,fl Ef@ Canara SrnPgA

[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Bidding in the [ast minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the service Provider wi[[ be responsible for any lapses/failure (lnternet
faiture, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off
such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make att the necessary
arrangements/ alternatives such as back up, power suppty and whatever else required so that
they are able to circumvent such situation and are abte to participate in the auction successfulty.

{
Auth sed Officer
Canara Bank

Ptace: Gandhinagar
Date: 03-01-2023

hn-t, c o

*fuci Tq# rrart rrnlT/ AssET REcovERy MANAGEMENT BRANCH

fliFIIiTit / 7th Floor, ftwq-{ffi1l/ clF"T one Buildin&
nf<ff affil l[n-<f< L+ ft&/ cularat tnternational Flnance Tech city,
Ti*flr(-lzlt\\rl candhinagar- 38235s

Tel.079-69o27a13/ a7A/ A2o/ A21
Email: cb3966@canarabank.com

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION


